
C:\StateMeet2015\SB Boys Varsity GiantSlalom
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 23.49 49 1 *Jack Pretasky La Crosse Central-Logan
2 24.15 51 18 Noah Agata La Crosse Central-Logan
3 24.25 50 26 Colten Jaekel La Crosse Central-Logan
4 24.53 52 37 Daniel Meyers La Crosse Central-Logan
5 24.87 48 47 Joe Hoffman D.C.Everest
6 24.88 77 3 Forrest Hammen Verona Area
7 24.94 72 31 Colin White Rhinelander
8 25.07 83 13 Jonas Dunham-Jordahl Waunakee
9 25.12 70 9 Alex Woynich Rhinelander

10 25.33 31 8 *Justin Rohe Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
11 25.39 37 6 Ike Brunsvold Ashland
12 25.75 58 15 *Zachary Anderson Madison Memorial
13 25.89 69 11 Maxwell Lawrence Middleton
14 26.44 94 2 *Ian Radspinner Madison West -MED
15 26.51 63 20 Campbell Esbeck Middleton
16 26.59 53 43 Austin Blake La Crosse Central-Logan
17 26.61 84 4 Lucas Bouwmeester Waunakee
18 27.35 78 22 *Josh Ducommun Verona Area
19 27.54 85 28 Austin Schleis Waunakee
20 27.67 92 7 *Noah Katz Whitefish Bay
21 28.1 93 21 *Sean Burns Whitefish Bay
22 28.2 38 19 Eric Korpela Ashland
23 28.32 59 24 Blake Olson Madison Memorial
24 28.41 80 46 Jack DeMarco Verona Area
25 28.48 44 10 Darren Carlson D.C.Everest
26 28.78 33 12 Aaron Brownell Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
27 28.88 57 5 *Oskar Zarzycki Madison Memorial
28 29.13 42 53 *Tobias Baer Ashland

29 29.21 64 30 Alec Johnson Middleton
30 29.61 61 57 *Adrian Godfrey Madison Memorial
31 29.76 75 54 Brandon Johnson Rhinelander
32 29.99 34 33 Danny Garrity Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
33 30.05 81 62 Jake Alexander Verona Area
34 30.28 43 68 *Alex Mosteller Ashland
35 30.4 32 23 Logan Robison Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
36 30.45 86 34 Koby Vandeelen Waunakee
37 30.56 66 48 John Jones Middleton
38 30.75 82 60 Patrick Hammen Verona Area
39 31.85 95 29 David Bernstein Whitefish Bay
40 32.78 88 50 Cole Kennedy Waunakee
41 33.4 60 51 Nathan Webber Madison Memorial
42 34.16 73 32 Hunter Bachman Rhinelander
43 34.9 89 59 Luke Schaaf Waunakee
44 35.93 97 44 Jack Lyons Whitefish Bay
45 36.22 71 17 *Quintin Triplet Rhinelander
46 38.78 79 36 Gus Schmidt Verona Area
47 41.3 39 25 Jared Marincel Ashland
48 41.99 90 39 Josh Marino Whitefish Bay
49 44.06 45 14 Alec Roux D.C.Everest
50 45.29 46 27 Mason Elliot D.C.Everest
51 46.72 40 38 Riley Bretting Ashland
52 47.63 91 55 *Ben Slupecki Whitefish Bay
53 47.67 65 40 *Jack Stanton Middleton
54 47.77 35 58 Parker Clark Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
55 48.08 30 42 Will Brewer Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
56 52.43 74 49 Garret Bachman Rhinelander

400 DQ 54 52 Ethan Little La Crosse Central-Logan



400 DQ 67 56 Charlie Angevine Middleton
- - 76 16 *Christian Baltes Verona Area

- - 62 41 *Kaleb Beining Madison Memorial
- - 96 61 Jacob Hawig Whitefish Bay
- - 41 45 Cody Sunie Ashland
- - 56 63 *Samir Kharbush Madison Memorial
- - 36 64 Dylan Schott Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
- - 68 65 *Hunter Westhoff Middleton
- - 55 66 Ben Streeton La Crosse Central-Logan
- - 87 67 Dylan Jansen Waunakee
- - 47 35 Cody Heiser D.C.Everest
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2015 State Meet Snowboard Men's Giant Slalom
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 37.94 87 40 Dylan Jansen Waunakee
2 38.35 49 4 *Jack Pretasky La Crosse Central-Logan
3 38.46 83 14 Jonas Dunham-Jordahl Waunakee
4 40.23 84 7 Lucas Bouwmeester Waunakee
5 40.32 31 1 *Justin Rohe Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
6 40.35 37 6 Ike Brunsvold Ashland
7 41.1 94 11 *Ian Radspinner Madison West -MED
8 41.4 52 26 Daniel Meyers La Crosse Central-Logan
9 41.51 71 16 *Quintin Triplet Rhinelander

10 41.97 72 29 Colin White Rhinelander
11 42.51 77 5 Forrest Hammen Verona Area
12 42.63 50 20 Colten Jaekel La Crosse Central-Logan
13 42.85 39 24 Jared Marincel Ashland
14 42.98 63 3 Campbell Esbeck Middleton
15 43.29 48 45 Joe Hoffman D.C.Everest
16 43.56 53 49 Austin Blake La Crosse Central-Logan
17 44.1 78 25 *Josh Ducommun Verona Area
18 44.45 38 18 Eric Korpela Ashland
19 44.51 64 27 Alec Johnson Middleton
20 44.61 65 34 *Jack Stanton Middleton
21 44.73 57 8 *Oskar Zarzycki Madison Memorial
22 44.93 69 17 Maxwell Lawrence Middleton
23 45.81 33 12 Aaron Brownell Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
23 45.81 51 32 Noah Agata La Crosse Central-Logan
25 46.84 82 68 Patrick Hammen Verona Area
26 46.92 54 59 Ethan Little La Crosse Central-Logan
27 47.27 85 28 Austin Schleis Waunakee
28 47.6 34 35 Danny Garrity Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
29 47.82 81 56 Jake Alexander Verona Area
30 48.06 79 37 Gus Schmidt Verona Area
31 48.14 59 30 Blake Olson Madison Memorial
32 48.39 86 47 Koby Vandeelen Waunakee
33 48.42 68 52 *Hunter Westhoff Middleton
34 48.65 46 22 Mason Elliot D.C.Everest
35 49.31 80 46 Jack DeMarco Verona Area
36 49.4 93 10 *Sean Burns Whitefish Bay
37 49.5 40 36 Riley Bretting Ashland
38 49.7 42 54 *Tobias Baer Ashland
39 49.84 32 23 Logan Robison Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
40 50.03 41 44 Cody Sunie Ashland
41 50.2 66 50 John Jones Middleton
42 50.24 91 58 *Ben Slupecki Whitefish Bay
43 50.37 60 43 Nathan Webber Madison Memorial
44 50.41 95 31 David Bernstein Whitefish Bay
45 50.67 61 57 *Adrian Godfrey Madison Memorial
46 50.96 30 51 Will Brewer Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
47 52.12 74 48 Garret Bachman Rhinelander
48 53.63 73 33 Hunter Bachman Rhinelander
49 53.98 89 60 Luke Schaaf Waunakee
50 56.38 75 55 Brandon Johnson Rhinelander
51 58.92 44 2 Darren Carlson D.C.Everest
52 59.96 97 38 Jack Lyons Whitefish Bay
53 63.05 92 21 *Noah Katz Whitefish Bay
54 68.18 36 53 Dylan Schott Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
55 80.11 96 42 Jacob Hawig Whitefish Bay
56 97.96 45 15 Alec Roux D.C.Everest

400 DQ 70 9 Alex Woynich Rhinelander



400 DQ 58 19 *Zachary Anderson Madison Memorial
- - 62 41 *Kaleb Beining Madison Memorial
- - 47 39 Cody Heiser D.C.Everest
- - 90 61 Josh Marino Whitefish Bay
- - 67 62 Charlie Angevine Middleton
- - 56 63 *Samir Kharbush Madison Memorial
- - 55 64 Ben Streeton La Crosse Central-Logan
- - 88 65 Cole Kennedy Waunakee
- - 35 66 Parker Clark Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
- - 43 67 *Alex Mosteller Ashland
- - 76 13 *Christian Baltes Verona Area

Team Results

Rank Team Total Super
G

1 Waunakee 35 35
2 La Crosse Central-Logan 38 38
3 Ashland 74 74
4 Middleton 75 75
5 Verona Area 82 82
6 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS) 95 95
7 Rhinelander 114 114
8 Madison Memorial 140 140
9 D.C.Everest 156 156

10 Whitefish Bay 174 174
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2015 State Meet Snowboard Men's Kombi
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 44.18 49 4 *Jack Pretasky La Crosse Central-Logan
2 45.99 31 6 *Justin Rohe Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
3 47.18 84 16 Lucas Bouwmeester Waunakee
3 47.18 72 22 Colin White Rhinelander
5 47.8 52 41 Daniel Meyers La Crosse Central-Logan
6 47.94 50 14 Colten Jaekel La Crosse Central-Logan
7 48.69 71 17 *Quintin Triplet Rhinelander
8 48.71 83 9 Jonas Dunham-Jordahl Waunakee
9 49.43 39 24 Jared Marincel Ashland

10 49.48 37 8 Ike Brunsvold Ashland
11 50.23 63 12 Campbell Esbeck Middleton
12 50.26 70 10 Alex Woynich Rhinelander
13 50.54 54 57 Ethan Little La Crosse Central-Logan
14 50.96 58 15 *Zachary Anderson Madison Memorial
15 51.93 51 27 Noah Agata La Crosse Central-Logan
16 52.13 64 31 Alec Johnson Middleton
17 52.33 85 25 Austin Schleis Waunakee
18 52.71 57 7 *Oskar Zarzycki Madison Memorial
19 53.92 92 20 *Noah Katz Whitefish Bay
20 54 59 30 Blake Olson Madison Memorial
21 54.04 48 48 Joe Hoffman D.C.Everest
22 54.11 67 54 Charlie Angevine Middleton
23 55.11 40 40 Riley Bretting Ashland
24 55.71 33 26 Aaron Brownell Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
25 55.75 34 32 Danny Garrity Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
26 55.87 86 33 Koby Vandeelen Waunakee
27 55.91 46 23 Mason Elliot D.C.Everest

28 56.45 93 1 *Sean Burns Whitefish Bay
29 56.6 77 11 Forrest Hammen Verona Area
30 56.95 80 66 Jack DeMarco Verona Area
31 56.96 79 35 Gus Schmidt Verona Area
31 56.96 66 44 John Jones Middleton
33 57.01 61 55 *Adrian Godfrey Madison Memorial
34 58.03 41 46 Cody Sunie Ashland
35 58.08 32 13 Logan Robison Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
36 58.98 30 47 Will Brewer Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
37 59 44 5 Darren Carlson D.C.Everest
38 59.4 69 2 Maxwell Lawrence Middleton
39 59.49 82 45 Patrick Hammen Verona Area
40 60.54 81 60 Jake Alexander Verona Area
41 60.78 45 18 Alec Roux D.C.Everest
42 62.89 88 43 Cole Kennedy Waunakee
43 62.9 35 52 Parker Clark Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
44 63.88 65 38 *Jack Stanton Middleton
45 65.19 89 56 Luke Schaaf Waunakee
46 67.01 78 29 *Josh Ducommun Verona Area
47 67.22 73 37 Hunter Bachman Rhinelander
48 67.35 53 49 Austin Blake La Crosse Central-Logan
49 70.07 75 58 Brandon Johnson Rhinelander
50 72.88 60 50 Nathan Webber Madison Memorial
51 79.01 38 19 Eric Korpela Ashland
52 80.25 94 3 *Ian Radspinner Madison West -MED
53 83.59 42 59 *Tobias Baer Ashland
54 86.94 96 42 Jacob Hawig Whitefish Bay
55 87.59 74 51 Garret Bachman Rhinelander

400 DQ 90 34 Josh Marino Whitefish Bay
400 DQ 91 53 *Ben Slupecki Whitefish Bay



- DNS 47 36 Cody Heiser D.C.Everest
- DNS 62 39 *Kaleb Beining Madison Memorial
- DNS 95 28 David Bernstein Whitefish Bay
- - 56 61 *Samir Kharbush Madison Memorial
- - 36 62 Dylan Schott Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)
- - 68 63 *Hunter Westhoff Middleton
- - 43 64 *Alex Mosteller Ashland
- - 87 65 Dylan Jansen Waunakee
- - 76 21 *Christian Baltes Verona Area
- - 97 67 Jack Lyons Whitefish Bay
- - 55 68 Ben Streeton La Crosse Central-Logan

Team Results
Rank Team Total Slalom

1 La Crosse Central-Logan 25 25
2 Waunakee 54 54
3 Rhinelander 69 69
4 Ashland 76 76
5 Middleton 80 80
6 Madison Memorial 85 85
7 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS) 86 86
8 D.C.Everest 126 126
9 Verona Area 129 129

10 Whitefish Bay 501 501
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2015 State Meet Men's Snowboard
Boys Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team
Kombi

Rank Time
Order

Boarder X
Rank Time

Order

Giant Slalom
Rank Time

Order

Total
Points

Total
Time

1 *Jack Pretasky 49 La Crosse Central-
Logan 1 44.18 4 1 23.49 1 2 38.35 4 4 106.02

2 *Justin Rohe 31 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) 2 45.99 6 10 25.33 8 5 40.32 1 17 111.64

3 Daniel Meyers 52 La Crosse Central-
Logan 5 47.80 41 4 24.53 37 8 41.40 26 17 113.73

4 Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 83 Waunakee 8 48.71 9 8 25.07 13 3 38.46 14 19 112.24
5 Colin White 72 Rhinelander 3 47.18 22 7 24.94 31 10 41.97 29 20 114.09

6 Colten Jaekel 50 La Crosse Central-
Logan 6 47.94 14 3 24.25 26 12 42.63 20 21 114.82

7 Lucas Bouwmeester 84 Waunakee 3 47.18 16 17 26.61 4 4 40.23 7 24 114.02
8 Ike Brunsvold 37 Ashland 10 49.48 8 11 25.39 6 6 40.35 6 27 115.22
9 Campbell Esbeck 63 Middleton 11 50.23 12 15 26.51 20 14 42.98 3 40 119.72

10 Noah Agata 51 La Crosse Central-
Logan 15 51.93 27 2 24.15 18 23 45.81 32 40 121.89

11 Joe Hoffman 48 D.C.Everest 21 54.04 48 5 24.87 47 15 43.29 45 41 122.20
12 Forrest Hammen 77 Verona Area 29 56.60 11 6 24.88 3 11 42.51 5 46 123.99
13 *Quintin Triplet 71 Rhinelander 7 48.69 17 45 36.22 17 9 41.51 16 61 126.42
14 Austin Schleis 85 Waunakee 17 52.33 25 19 27.54 28 27 47.27 28 63 127.14
15 Alec Johnson 64 Middleton 16 52.13 31 29 29.21 30 19 44.51 27 64 125.85
16 *Oskar Zarzycki 57 Madison Memorial 18 52.71 7 27 28.88 5 21 44.73 8 66 126.32
17 Jared Marincel 39 Ashland 9 49.43 24 47 41.30 25 13 42.85 24 69 133.58
18 Maxwell Lawrence 69 Middleton 38 59.40 2 13 25.89 11 22 44.93 17 73 130.22

19 Aaron Brownell 33 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) 24 55.71 26 26 28.78 12 23 45.81 12 73 130.30

20 *Ian Radspinner 94 Madison West -MED 52 80.25 3 14 26.44 2 7 41.10 11 73 147.79
21 Blake Olson 59 Madison Memorial 20 54.00 30 23 28.32 24 31 48.14 30 74 130.46

22 Austin Blake 53 La Crosse Central-
Logan 48 67.35 49 16 26.59 43 16 43.56 49 80 137.50

23 *Josh Ducommun 78 Verona Area 46 67.01 29 18 27.35 22 17 44.10 25 81 138.46

24 Danny Garrity 34 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) 25 55.75 32 32 29.99 33 28 47.60 35 85 133.34

25 *Sean Burns 93 Whitefish Bay 28 56.45 1 21 28.10 21 36 49.40 10 85 133.95

26 Jack DeMarco 80 Verona Area 30 56.95 66 24 28.41 46 35 49.31 46 89 134.67
27 Eric Korpela 38 Ashland 51 79.01 19 22 28.20 19 18 44.45 18 91 151.66
28 *Noah Katz 92 Whitefish Bay 19 53.92 20 20 27.67 7 53 63.05 21 92 144.64
29 Koby Vandeelen 86 Waunakee 26 55.87 33 36 30.45 34 32 48.39 47 94 134.71
30 Patrick Hammen 82 Verona Area 39 59.49 45 38 30.75 60 25 46.84 68 102 137.08
31 Jake Alexander 81 Verona Area 40 60.54 60 33 30.05 62 29 47.82 56 102 138.41
32 Gus Schmidt 79 Verona Area 31 56.96 35 46 38.78 36 30 48.06 37 107 143.80
33 *Adrian Godfrey 61 Madison Memorial 33 57.01 55 30 29.61 57 45 50.67 57 108 137.29
34 John Jones 66 Middleton 31 56.96 44 37 30.56 48 41 50.20 50 109 137.72

35 Logan Robison 32 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) 35 58.08 13 35 30.40 23 39 49.84 23 109 138.32

36 Mason Elliot 46 D.C.Everest 27 55.91 23 50 45.29 27 34 48.65 22 111 149.85
37 Riley Bretting 40 Ashland 23 55.11 40 51 46.72 38 37 49.50 36 111 151.33
38 Darren Carlson 44 D.C.Everest 37 59.00 5 25 28.48 10 51 58.92 2 113 146.40
39 *Jack Stanton 65 Middleton 44 63.88 38 53 47.67 40 20 44.61 34 117 156.16
40 *Tobias Baer 42 Ashland 53 83.59 59 28 29.13 53 38 49.70 54 119 162.42
41 Brandon Johnson 75 Rhinelander 49 70.07 58 31 29.76 54 50 56.38 55 130 156.21
42 Nathan Webber 60 Madison Memorial 50 72.88 50 41 33.40 51 43 50.37 43 134 156.65
43 Luke Schaaf 89 Waunakee 45 65.19 56 43 34.90 59 49 53.98 60 137 154.07
44 Hunter Bachman 73 Rhinelander 47 67.22 37 42 34.16 32 48 53.63 33 137 155.01

45 Will Brewer 30 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) 36 58.98 47 55 48.08 42 46 50.96 51 137 158.02



46 Alec Roux 45 D.C.Everest 41 60.78 18 49 44.06 14 56 97.96 15 146 202.80
47 Garret Bachman 74 Rhinelander 55 87.59 51 56 52.43 49 47 52.12 48 158 192.14
48 Alex Woynich 70 Rhinelander 12 50.26 10 9 25.12 9 400 DQ 9 421 999.00
49 *Zachary Anderson 58 Madison Memorial 14 50.96 15 12 25.75 15 400 DQ 19 426 999.00

50 Ethan Little 54 La Crosse Central-
Logan 13 50.54 57 400 DQ 52 26 46.92 59 439 999.00

51 *Ben Slupecki 91 Whitefish Bay 400 DQ 53 52 47.63 55 42 50.24 58 494 999.00
- Josh Marino 90 Whitefish Bay 400 DQ 34 48 41.99 39 - - -
- David Bernstein 95 Whitefish Bay - - 39 31.85 29 44 50.41 31 -

- Dylan Schott 36 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) - - - - 54 68.18 53 -

- *Hunter Westhoff 68 Middleton - - - - 33 48.42 52 -
- Cody Sunie 41 Ashland 34 58.03 46 - - 40 50.03 44 -
- Parker Clark 35 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-

op (AOWS)
43 62.90 52 54 47.77 58 - - -

- *Alex Mosteller 43 Ashland - - 34 30.28 68 - - -
- Jacob Hawig 96 Whitefish Bay 54 86.94 42 - - 55 80.11 42 -
- Jack Lyons 97 Whitefish Bay - - 44 35.93 44 52 59.96 38 -
- Dylan Jansen 87 Waunakee - - - - 1 37.94 40 -
- Cole Kennedy 88 Waunakee 42 62.89 43 40 32.78 50 - - -
- Charlie Angevine 67 Middleton 22 54.11 54 400 DQ 56 - - -

Team Results

Rank Team Total KombiBoarderX Giant
Slalom

1 La Crosse Central-Logan 73 25 10 38
2 Waunakee 169 54 80 35
3 Ashland 245 76 95 74
4 Middleton 249 80 94 75
5 Rhinelander 272 69 89 114

6 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
(AOWS) 284 86 103 95

7 Verona Area 292 129 81 82
8 Madison Memorial 317 85 92 140
9 D.C.Everest 411 126 129 156

10 Whitefish Bay 799 501 124 174
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2015 State Meet Men's SB Team Detail Report
Men's Snowboard

Competitor Bib Rank Time
La Crosse Central-Logan

Kombi Boarders
*Jack Pretasky 49 1 44.18
Daniel Meyers 52 5 47.80
Colten Jaekel 50 6 47.94
Ethan Little 54 13 50.54
Noah Agata 51 15 51.93
Austin Blake 53 48 67.35

Boarder X Boarders
*Jack Pretasky 49 1 23.49

Noah Agata 51 2 24.15
Colten Jaekel 50 3 24.25

Daniel Meyers 52 4 24.53
Austin Blake 53 16 26.59
Ethan Little 54 400 DQ

Super G Boarders
*Jack Pretasky 49 2 38.35
Daniel Meyers 52 8 41.40
Colten Jaekel 50 12 42.63
Austin Blake 53 16 43.56
Noah Agata 51 23 45.81
Ethan Little 54 26 46.92

Waunakee
Kombi Boarders

Lucas Bouwmeester 84 3 47.18
Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 83 8 48.71

Austin Schleis 85 17 52.33
Koby Vandeelen 86 26 55.87

Cole Kennedy 88 42 62.89
Luke Schaaf 89 45 65.19
Dylan Jansen 87 - -

Boarder X Boarders
Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 83 8 25.07

Lucas Bouwmeester 84 17 26.61
Austin Schleis 85 19 27.54

Koby Vandeelen 86 36 30.45
Cole Kennedy 88 40 32.78
Luke Schaaf 89 43 34.90
Dylan Jansen 87 - -

Super G Boarders
Dylan Jansen 87 1 37.94

Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 83 3 38.46
Lucas Bouwmeester 84 4 40.23

Austin Schleis 85 27 47.27
Koby Vandeelen 86 32 48.39

Luke Schaaf 89 49 53.98
Cole Kennedy 88 - -

Ashland
Kombi Boarders

Jared Marincel 39 9 49.43
Ike Brunsvold 37 10 49.48
Riley Bretting 40 23 55.11

Cody Sunie 41 34 58.03
Eric Korpela 38 51 79.01
*Tobias Baer 42 53 83.59

*Alex Mosteller 43 - -
Boarder X Boarders



Ike Brunsvold 37 11 25.39
Eric Korpela 38 22 28.20
*Tobias Baer 42 28 29.13

*Alex Mosteller 43 34 30.28
Jared Marincel 39 47 41.30
Riley Bretting 40 51 46.72

Cody Sunie 41 - -
Super G Boarders

Ike Brunsvold 37 6 40.35
Jared Marincel 39 13 42.85
Eric Korpela 38 18 44.45

Riley Bretting 40 37 49.50
*Tobias Baer 42 38 49.70
Cody Sunie 41 40 50.03

*Alex Mosteller 43 - -
Middleton

Kombi Boarders
Campbell Esbeck 63 11 50.23

Alec Johnson 64 16 52.13
Charlie Angevine 67 22 54.11

John Jones 66 31 56.96
Maxwell Lawrence 69 38 59.40

*Jack Stanton 65 44 63.88
*Hunter Westhoff 68 - -

Boarder X Boarders
Maxwell Lawrence 69 13 25.89
Campbell Esbeck 63 15 26.51

Alec Johnson 64 29 29.21
John Jones 66 37 30.56

*Jack Stanton 65 53 47.67
Charlie Angevine 67 400 DQ
*Hunter Westhoff 68 - -

Super G Boarders
Campbell Esbeck 63 14 42.98

Alec Johnson 64 19 44.51
*Jack Stanton 65 20 44.61

Maxwell Lawrence 69 22 44.93
*Hunter Westhoff 68 33 48.42

John Jones 66 41 50.20
Charlie Angevine 67 - -

Rhinelander
Kombi Boarders

Colin White 72 3 47.18
*Quintin Triplet 71 7 48.69
Alex Woynich 70 12 50.26

Hunter Bachman 73 47 67.22
Brandon Johnson 75 49 70.07
Garret Bachman 74 55 87.59

Boarder X Boarders
Colin White 72 7 24.94

Alex Woynich 70 9 25.12
Brandon Johnson 75 31 29.76
Hunter Bachman 73 42 34.16
*Quintin Triplet 71 45 36.22
Garret Bachman 74 56 52.43

Super G Boarders
*Quintin Triplet 71 9 41.51

Colin White 72 10 41.97
Garret Bachman 74 47 52.12
Hunter Bachman 73 48 53.63
Brandon Johnson 75 50 56.38



Alex Woynich 70 400 DQ
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS)

Kombi Boarders
*Justin Rohe 31 2 45.99

Aaron Brownell 33 24 55.71
Danny Garrity 34 25 55.75
Logan Robison 32 35 58.08

Will Brewer 30 36 58.98
Parker Clark 35 43 62.90
Dylan Schott 36 - -

Boarder X Boarders
*Justin Rohe 31 10 25.33

Aaron Brownell 33 26 28.78
Danny Garrity 34 32 29.99
Logan Robison 32 35 30.40

Parker Clark 35 54 47.77
Will Brewer 30 55 48.08
Dylan Schott 36 - -

Super G Boarders
*Justin Rohe 31 5 40.32

Aaron Brownell 33 23 45.81
Danny Garrity 34 28 47.60
Logan Robison 32 39 49.84

Will Brewer 30 46 50.96
Dylan Schott 36 54 68.18
Parker Clark 35 - -

Verona Area
Kombi Boarders

Forrest Hammen 77 29 56.60
Jack DeMarco 80 30 56.95
Gus Schmidt 79 31 56.96

Patrick Hammen 82 39 59.49
Jake Alexander 81 40 60.54

*Josh Ducommun 78 46 67.01
Boarder X Boarders

Forrest Hammen 77 6 24.88
*Josh Ducommun 78 18 27.35

Jack DeMarco 80 24 28.41
Jake Alexander 81 33 30.05

Patrick Hammen 82 38 30.75
Gus Schmidt 79 46 38.78

Super G Boarders
Forrest Hammen 77 11 42.51

*Josh Ducommun 78 17 44.10
Patrick Hammen 82 25 46.84
Jake Alexander 81 29 47.82

Gus Schmidt 79 30 48.06
Jack DeMarco 80 35 49.31

Madison Memorial
Kombi Boarders

*Zachary Anderson 58 14 50.96
*Oskar Zarzycki 57 18 52.71

Blake Olson 59 20 54.00
*Adrian Godfrey 61 33 57.01
Nathan Webber 60 50 72.88

Boarder X Boarders
*Zachary Anderson 58 12 25.75

Blake Olson 59 23 28.32
*Oskar Zarzycki 57 27 28.88
*Adrian Godfrey 61 30 29.61
Nathan Webber 60 41 33.40



Super G Boarders
*Oskar Zarzycki 57 21 44.73

Blake Olson 59 31 48.14
Nathan Webber 60 43 50.37

*Adrian Godfrey 61 45 50.67
*Zachary Anderson 58 400 DQ

D.C.Everest
Kombi Boarders

Joe Hoffman 48 21 54.04
Mason Elliot 46 27 55.91

Darren Carlson 44 37 59.00
Alec Roux 45 41 60.78

Boarder X Boarders
Joe Hoffman 48 5 24.87

Darren Carlson 44 25 28.48
Alec Roux 45 49 44.06

Mason Elliot 46 50 45.29
Super G Boarders

Joe Hoffman 48 15 43.29
Mason Elliot 46 34 48.65

Darren Carlson 44 51 58.92
Alec Roux 45 56 97.96

Whitefish Bay
Kombi Boarders

*Noah Katz 92 19 53.92
*Sean Burns 93 28 56.45
Jacob Hawig 96 54 86.94
Josh Marino 90 400 DQ

*Ben Slupecki 91 400 DQ
David Bernstein 95 - -

Jack Lyons 97 - -
Boarder X Boarders

*Noah Katz 92 20 27.67
*Sean Burns 93 21 28.10

David Bernstein 95 39 31.85
Jack Lyons 97 44 35.93

Josh Marino 90 48 41.99
*Ben Slupecki 91 52 47.63
Jacob Hawig 96 - -

Super G Boarders
*Sean Burns 93 36 49.40

*Ben Slupecki 91 42 50.24
David Bernstein 95 44 50.41

Jack Lyons 97 52 59.96
*Noah Katz 92 53 63.05
Jacob Hawig 96 55 80.11
Josh Marino 90 - -
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2015 State Meet Women's SB BoarderX
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 25.12 11 6 *Emily Babcock Rhinelander
2 25.14 13 18 Claire Hjelle Rhinelander
3 26.67 12 9 *Sarah Babcock Rhinelander
4 26.8 2 10 Brittany Grubisic Ashland
5 27 1 7 Annie Erickson Ashland
6 27.79 7 3 Laura Kamm Middleton COOP
7 28.15 14 22 Sydney Bachman Rhinelander
8 29.27 21 4 Kylee Dellich Northland Lutheran -MED
9 30.45 3 15 Alphia Korpela Ashland

10 30.7 20 8 Courtney Popp La Crosse Central-Logan -MED
11 31.62 22 1 Gillian Arnold Verona Area COOP -MED
12 32.16 25 11 *Elise Hotz Whitefish Bay -MED
13 32.35 4 20 AnnaSage Rothe Ashland
14 32.91 8 13 Paige Wirth Middleton COOP
15 33.47 16 26 Emily Beck Rhinelander
16 34.16 19 12 Ashley Martino D.C.Everest -MED
17 34.44 23 5 Greta Schmitz Verona Area COOP -MED
18 35.07 15 23 Kaiya Shraeder Rhinelander
19 37.28 18 17 Paige Espe Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op -MED
20 37.37 9 21 Julia Zeimentz Middleton COOP
21 39.31 17 2 Maris Vuich Aquinas-OnalaskaCo-op -MED
22 41.3 10 16 *Valentina Brady Middleton COOP
23 43.31 5 24 Samantha Adair Ashland
- DNS 24 14 Brookelyn Wenkman Verona Area COOP -MED
- DNS 6 25 *Mollie Richardson Ashland
- DNS 26 19 Jennifer Chandler Whitefish Bay -MED

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

1 Rhinelander 13 13
2 Ashland 31 31
3 Middleton COOP 62 62

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pshammond@charter.net
715-682-4963

mailto:pshammond@charter.net


2015 State Meet Snowboard Women's Giant Slalom
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 39.69 1 2 Annie Erickson Ashland
2 40.53 12 9 *Sarah Babcock Rhinelander
2 40.53 2 14 Brittany Grubisic Ashland
4 41.4 13 15 Claire Hjelle Rhinelander
5 42.32 11 6 *Emily Babcock Rhinelander
6 43.19 7 11 Laura Kamm Middleton COOP
7 47.02 14 22 Sydney Bachman Rhinelander
8 47.16 22 10 Gillian Arnold Verona Area COOP -MED

9 48.58 17 19 Maris Vuich Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS) -
MED

10 48.67 3 17 Alphia Korpela Ashland
11 49.04 8 4 Paige Wirth Middleton COOP
12 49.09 19 1 Ashley Martino D.C.Everest -MED
13 49.27 25 18 *Elise Hotz Whitefish Bay -MED
14 49.97 20 3 Courtney Popp La Crosse Central-Logan -MED
15 50.63 16 25 Emily Beck Rhinelander
16 50.93 23 13 Greta Schmitz Verona Area COOP -MED
17 51.55 4 20 AnnaSage Rothe Ashland

18 51.9 18 8 Paige Espe Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS) -
MED

19 53.96 15 23 Kaiya Shraeder Rhinelander
20 56.11 9 21 Julia Zeimentz Middleton COOP
21 57.42 26 7 Jennifer Chandler Whitefish Bay -MED
22 65.87 10 16 *Valentina Brady Middleton COOP
23 68.45 5 24 Samantha Adair Ashland
24 89.03 21 5 Kylee Dellich Northland Lutheran -MED
- - 24 12 Brookelyn Wenkman Verona Area COOP -MED
- - 6 26 *Mollie Richardson Ashland

Team Results

Rank Team Total Super
G

1 Rhinelander 18 18
2 Ashland 30 30
3 Middleton COOP 59 59

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pshammond@charter.net
715-682-4963

mailto:pat@pscomputerconsulting.com


2015 State Meet Snowboard Women's Kombi
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 46.87 13 19 Claire Hjelle Rhinelander
2 47.65 11 6 *Emily Babcock Rhinelander
2 47.65 1 2 Annie Erickson Ashland
4 49.36 12 14 *Sarah Babcock Rhinelander
5 52.54 7 4 Laura Kamm Middleton COOP
6 55.05 21 9 Kylee Dellich Northland Lutheran -MED
7 56.88 20 15 Courtney Popp La Crosse Central-Logan -MED
8 57.08 22 8 Gillian Arnold Verona Area COOP -MED
9 57.38 14 21 Sydney Bachman Rhinelander

10 60.02 2 12 Brittany Grubisic Ashland
11 61.17 25 13 *Elise Hotz Whitefish Bay -MED
12 61.41 8 10 Paige Wirth Middleton COOP
13 61.61 4 22 AnnaSage Rothe Ashland
14 61.7 19 5 Ashley Martino D.C.Everest -MED
15 62.69 16 25 Emily Beck Rhinelander

16 63.24 17 1 Maris Vuich Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS) -
MED

17 63.7 23 7 Greta Schmitz Verona Area COOP -MED
18 64.99 15 23 Kaiya Shraeder Rhinelander

19 67.06 18 11 Paige Espe Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op (AOWS) -
MED

20 69.35 9 20 Julia Zeimentz Middleton COOP
21 82.41 10 17 *Valentina Brady Middleton COOP
22 84.05 5 24 Samantha Adair Ashland
23 86.1 3 18 Alphia Korpela Ashland
- DNS 24 16 Brookelyn Wenkman Verona Area COOP -MED
- DNS 26 3 Jennifer Chandler Whitefish Bay -MED
- DNS 6 26 *Mollie Richardson Ashland

Team Results
Rank Team Total Slalom

1 Rhinelander 16 16
2 Ashland 47 47
3 Middleton COOP 58 58

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pshammond@charter.net
715-682-4963

mailto:pshammond@charter.net


2015 State SB Meet Women's
Girls Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team
Kombi

Rank Time
Order

Boarder X
Rank Time

Order

Giant Slalom
Rank Time

Order

Total
Points

Total
Time

1 Claire Hjelle 13 Rhinelander 1 46.87 19 2 25.14 18 4 41.40 15 7 113.41
2 Annie Erickson 1 Ashland 2 47.65 2 5 27.00 7 1 39.69 2 8 114.34
3 *Emily Babcock 11 Rhinelander 2 47.65 6 1 25.12 6 5 42.32 6 8 115.09
4 *Sarah Babcock 12 Rhinelander 4 49.36 14 3 26.67 9 2 40.53 9 9 116.56
5 Brittany Grubisic 2 Ashland 10 60.02 12 4 26.80 10 2 40.53 14 16 127.35
6 Laura Kamm 7 Middleton COOP 5 52.54 4 6 27.79 3 6 43.19 11 17 123.52
7 Sydney Bachman 14 Rhinelander 9 57.38 21 7 28.15 22 7 47.02 22 23 132.55

8 Gillian Arnold 22 Verona Area COOP -
MED 8 57.08 8 11 31.62 1 8 47.16 10 27 135.86

9 Courtney Popp 20 La Crosse Central-
Logan -MED 7 56.88 15 10 30.70 8 14 49.97 3 31 137.55

10 *Elise Hotz 25 Whitefish Bay -MED 11 61.17 13 12 32.16 11 13 49.27 18 36 142.60
11 Paige Wirth 8 Middleton COOP 12 61.41 10 14 32.91 13 11 49.04 4 37 143.36

12 Kylee Dellich 21 Northland Lutheran -
MED 6 55.05 9 8 29.27 4 24 89.03 5 38 173.35

13 Ashley Martino 19 D.C.Everest -MED 14 61.70 5 16 34.16 12 12 49.09 1 42 144.95
14 Alphia Korpela 3 Ashland 23 86.10 18 9 30.45 15 10 48.67 17 42 165.22
15 AnnaSage Rothe 4 Ashland 13 61.61 22 13 32.35 20 17 51.55 20 43 145.51
16 Emily Beck 16 Rhinelander 15 62.69 25 15 33.47 26 15 50.63 25 45 146.79

17 Maris Vuich 17 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) -MED 16 63.24 1 21 39.31 2 9 48.58 19 46 151.13

18 Greta Schmitz 23 Verona Area COOP -
MED 17 63.70 7 17 34.44 5 16 50.93 13 50 149.07

19 Kaiya Shraeder 15 Rhinelander 18 64.99 23 18 35.07 23 19 53.96 23 55 154.02

20 Paige Espe 18 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-
op (AOWS) -MED 19 67.06 11 19 37.28 17 18 51.90 8 56 156.24

21 Julia Zeimentz 9 Middleton COOP 20 69.35 20 20 37.37 21 20 56.11 21 60 162.83
22 *Valentina Brady 10 Middleton COOP 21 82.41 17 22 41.30 16 22 65.87 16 65 189.58
23 Samantha Adair 5 Ashland 22 84.05 24 23 43.31 24 23 68.45 24 68 195.81
- Jennifer Chandler 26 Whitefish Bay -MED - - - - 21 57.42 7 -

Team Results
Rank Team Total KombiBoarderX GS

1 Rhinelander 47 16 13 18
2 Ashland 108 47 31 30
3 Middleton COOP 179 58 62 59

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pshammond@charter.net
715-682-4963

mailto:pshammond@charter.net


2015 State Meet SB Team Detail Report
Girls Varsity

Competitor Bib Rank Time
Rhinelander

Kombi Boarders
Claire Hjelle 13 1 46.87

*Emily Babcock 11 2 47.65
*Sarah Babcock 12 4 49.36

Sydney Bachman 14 9 57.38
Emily Beck 16 15 62.69

Kaiya Shraeder 15 18 64.99
Boarder X Boarders

*Emily Babcock 11 1 25.12
Claire Hjelle 13 2 25.14

*Sarah Babcock 12 3 26.67
Sydney Bachman 14 7 28.15

Emily Beck 16 15 33.47
Kaiya Shraeder 15 18 35.07

Giant Slalom Boarders
*Sarah Babcock 12 2 40.53

Claire Hjelle 13 4 41.40
*Emily Babcock 11 5 42.32
Sydney Bachman 14 7 47.02

Emily Beck 16 15 50.63
Kaiya Shraeder 15 19 53.96

Ashland
Kombi Boarders

Annie Erickson 1 2 47.65
Brittany Grubisic 2 10 60.02
AnnaSage Rothe 4 13 61.61
Samantha Adair 5 22 84.05
Alphia Korpela 3 23 86.10

Boarder X Boarders
Brittany Grubisic 2 4 26.80
Annie Erickson 1 5 27.00
Alphia Korpela 3 9 30.45

AnnaSage Rothe 4 13 32.35
Samantha Adair 5 23 43.31

Giant Slalom Boarders
Annie Erickson 1 1 39.69

Brittany Grubisic 2 2 40.53
Alphia Korpela 3 10 48.67

AnnaSage Rothe 4 17 51.55
Samantha Adair 5 23 68.45

Middleton COOP
Kombi Boarders

Laura Kamm 7 5 52.54
Paige Wirth 8 12 61.41

Julia Zeimentz 9 20 69.35
*Valentina Brady 10 21 82.41

Boarder X Boarders
Laura Kamm 7 6 27.79
Paige Wirth 8 14 32.91

Julia Zeimentz 9 20 37.37
*Valentina Brady 10 22 41.30

Giant Slalom Boarders
Laura Kamm 7 6 43.19
Paige Wirth 8 11 49.04

Julia Zeimentz 9 20 56.11
*Valentina Brady 10 22 65.87



Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4963

mailto:pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
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